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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scrant{,(n, PA 18504 : Civil Division
‘ Flai-tiff : »
VS. : No 2.006- 2\\o—CY
Matt E Reasinger .
515 South Ave : PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

Dubois, PA 15801

Defendant(s)

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County:

1) Enter Judgment on the attached Ce-tified copy of Judgment from a District Justice.
A) Date of Instrument; 1(:16/200%
B) Amount of Judgment: &,123.50
C) Interest From: 10/16/2006

2) Enter the judgment in favor or the eriginal holder, or (unless expressly forbidden in the instrument) in
favor of the assignee or otter transferee;

3) I hereby certify that the address of #:e plaintiff is:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Incorporated

120 North Keyser Avenue ' [\ LE D
- Scranton, PA 18504
E

DEC 20 2008@

4) T hereby certify that the add-ess of t:e defendant is: w3 iuo [

Willian} é. ﬁ?awc
notary/Clerk of

Matt E Reasinger Cemns /o~ e *\-: o
515 South Ave A
Dubois, PA 15801 L

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff h

Patricia A Cobb, Esquire
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
570-342-1600 Ext. 202
Attorney ID 39688

Ve a
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Commonweglth Financial Systems, Inc
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Plaintiff(s) : File / Index No.
VS.
g’{*;“SE Reasinger : NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT
outh Ave )
Dubois, PA 15801
Defendant(s)

Notice is herby given that a money judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the

Amount of $ %. 125,50 on Vec. 1o, LboL

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the filing party:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Telephone:  570-347-1115

(Notice is given in accordance with PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236)



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 réOlﬂlONWEALTE FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INa
MDJ Name: Hon. 120 NORTE KEYSER AVME
PATRICK N. FORD SCRANTON, PA 18504
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L -
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 371~-5321 15801 [REASINGER, MATT E 1

515 SOUTH AVENUE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC L
120 NORTH KEYSER AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000440-06
SCRANTON, PA 18504 Date Filed: 9/12/06

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Judgment: (Date of Judgment) __ 10/16/06

E] Judgment was entered for: (Name) COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTE“S

E Judgment was entered against: ].(Ngme) REASINGER, MATT E

50
in the amount of § ’ -
Amount of Judgment $_8,000.00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs ¢ 123.50
! . oo
I:' Damages will be assessed on Date & Time K‘tiiiiztyogeiusdgmem 2 00
[:l This case dismissed without prejudice. Total ¢_8,123.50

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

|:| Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of
residential lease &_ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY QF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMWMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

/ D7épo@ Date paw //2 gﬁo& ’6\} F , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the rroceedmgs containing the judgment.

ZA"S—/ Date

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

AOPC 315-06
DATE PRINTED: 10/16/06 8:26:00 AM



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield, County Pennsylvania

Civil Division

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs.
Matt E Resainger
515 South Ave
- DuBois, PA 15801
Defendant
Vs.

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801

Garnishee

File No: 2006-2110-CD

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-

captioned matter.

Date: 72X§7 i

F”;E e
MRG0 @

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Signature: 1 &‘Vlw/vaw </{
Print Name: VHW ‘Z &ZZ 5/)6

Address: 120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202

Supreme Court ID No: 39688




PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs.
MATT E REASINGFR .
515 SOUTH AVE
DU BOIS, PA 15801 No Ra)(ﬂ ";2 //0 /00
Defendant(s)

AL

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA

PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)

Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against MATT E REASINGER MICHELLE C REASINGER, 515 SOUTH AVE. DU BOIS, PA 15801

L e e e e e ey e N e ey e e e e e e, A e

Defendant(s)
(3) And against Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against
Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 182-66-0660;

(5) Judgment Amount $ % | /26 »;)/ZD
Interest / Lﬂ Q\ . (_/(,'/
Clerks Fee
Sheriff

Poundage
Total !

e /Z gz(? d? Prothonotary costs H0.00 | M ", \ﬁ &Z{ %@K

I7' p,;gpd 50.00 | i’iﬁiﬁé?’%fﬁﬁ&f&“*&}%ég

CCQQ ; ' | Ave

5 I writs 120 N Keyser

MAR 2007 s O DA 18504
Willam A, Shaw @ 570-347-1115

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Vs.
MATT E REASINGER

515 SOUTH AVE
DU BOIS, PA 15801

Vs.

Plaintiff :

Defendant(s)

Timberland Federal Credit Union

821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA

Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,

TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

p‘ T E REASINGER
Vieaay

CHELLE C REAS

R, 515 SOUTH AVE, DU

¢ Owimisles |

IS, PA 15801, Defendant(s)

S

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No.%[ﬂ '0?//[/’00

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

/W//ﬂ,@

@

%

/S

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 182-66-0660

(1) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Timberland Federal Credit Union

821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA

Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry

2. Notice of mailing on

filed.

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;

(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

v 280
4

3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

(Seal)

W) L0<ee,

‘Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504

570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Judgment Amount

s, JAS: D

Interest / / /p( . (/ C—//
Clerk’s Fee /
Sheriff
Poundage 2%
Total
rothonotary H0.00
T 35107

Clerk of Judicial Récords

IF SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED

TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS.

IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT

SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Avenue ' : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. : 7
: NQZ&D@ -9//0 @0
MAT’_I‘ E REASINGER .
515 SOUTH AVE :

DU BOIS, PA 15801
Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Defendant(s)
Vs.

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA

Garnishee

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff”s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name

Address

Telephone Number



WRIT OF EXECUTION - CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

"

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1)  From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. Idesire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[ ](1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of

$

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) (Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY



"Am

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff
Vs
Matt E Reasinger
515 South Ave
Du Bois, PA 15801
Defendant(s)

Vs

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA 15801

Garnishee

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor Matt E Reasinger SSN#182-66-0660.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No: 2006-2110-CD

Interrogatories in Attachment

service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and

account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #1?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to

Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)

e PA RCP 3101 to 3149
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.
. No. 2006-2110-CD
Matt E Reasinger
515 South Ave

Dubois, PA 15801

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Defendant(s)
Vs.

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA 15801

Garnishee
MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Social Security Benefits ,

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PN R WD~

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




4)

5)

6)

~

t

8)

9)

Y

2

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or

attach a copy of the same). \
|
Commbnwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire =~
120 N Keyser Ave

Scranton, PA 18504
570-347-1115 Ext. 202




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Vs.
MATT E REASINGER

515 SOUTH AVE
DU BOIS, PA 15801

Vs.

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA

Service Attempts:

Date:

Plaintiff

Defendant

Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, PA
Civil Division

No: QO()U ,0/2//0 'w

Return Of Service of Process

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Time:

Date:

Person Served:

Relation:

Place of Service:

Deputy:

Additional Defendant

Additional Defendant

Garnishee

Special Instructions:



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

120 North Keyser Avenue : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. : » Z
w200 2116-CO

MATT E REASINGER
' Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief

515 SOUTH AVE : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
DU BOIS, PA 15801 :

Defendant(s)
State of Pennsylvania

County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): MATT E REASINGER; MICHELLE C REASINGER is(are) not in the
military service of the United States of America as defined by the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil
Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): MATT E REASINGER; MICHELLE C REASINGER is(are) older than
eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): MATT E REASINGER; MICHELLE C

REASINGER is(are) unknown.
e [l (aﬂ

~ Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire

day of WJW 20 / ~/

Subscribed before me this

¢ \J(/\//Zﬂ/

gjifer Loeh’» Notary Public
/Q




e
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102513
NO: 06-2110-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: ~ COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
" VS,

DEFENDANT: MATT E. REASINGER

-vs- TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

SHERIFF RETURN
|

NOW, March 08, 2007 AT 11:10 AM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON TIMBERLAND FEDERAL CREDIT UION DEFENDANT AT 821 BEAVER DRIVE, DUBOIS,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CARRIE WOOD, CEO A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING / COUDRIET

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE COMM.FINAN. 27077 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS COMM.FINAN. 27077 36.82

FILED
9315
MAR 12 20

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

@/77 4
Chester A. Hawkins

Sheriff

| Day of 2007
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division

MATT E REASINGER o, Q 4 (ﬂ - 0/2 / /) /C’O

515 SOUTH AVE :
DU BOIS, PA 15801 : WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA

Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

7 E REASINGER MICHELLE C REASINGER, 515 SOUTH AVE, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendan(s) 7 ,

,v ’ y e

) C ol XA()¢ gﬁﬁw/@@ I gf/,q/z /22 yoanbly
U

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 182-66-0660 '

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:

1. Date of Entry ‘

2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
' any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. [Ifproperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

"y ZZX(//) Judgment Amount $ } . / ”Z 3 : Q/Z

e Interest /A . &S
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee 4
: Sheriff

Poundage 2%

L0008

/ rothonotary

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar I]?2 39688 S N e 3w pm 4, 3 /5' 5
120 North Keyser Avenue eCud 384 ‘w -4 fl- U 0
Scranton, PA 18504 Uuatan A LNWM)AWM Clerk ot Judicial Records
570-347-1115 Ext. 202 Ly fha. Hapr

IF SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY -DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT: DEPOSITS. 1IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
‘SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. Civil Division
nnI—— o 20000 - 110 -CO
515 SOUTH AVE
DU BOIS, PA 15801 WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

?C E REASINGER HELLE C REAS R, 515 SOUTH AVE, DU jOIS PA 15801, Defendant(s) {z"?

oy ¢ Omugles i) a4 iz Voabiy

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 182-66-0660

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. [Ifproperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

- udgment Amoun 5 /”83 )Z
Dated ZZXJ,) ilni%est ‘A t ’ ///70( 4/Cf

(Seal) Clerk’s Fee
Sheriff
Poundage 2%

Lhicd ) (00408,

"Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688

120 North Keyser Avenue ) Recvd 3-$00@ 3o /M

Scranton, PA 18504 Chuat A Howwkon

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 ’

IF SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUPPLE TAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE

- DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
“AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED

TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT

'SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.

Clerk ot Judicial Récords
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. Civil Division
. w dL0o - 2110 €
515 SOUTH AVE
DU BOIS, PA 15801 WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

7 E REASINGER MICHELLE C REAS R, 515 SOUTH AVE, DU BOIS, PA 15801, Defendant(s) ";?
Vst Seae Grmigles 1) JN Rt
arnishee(s), i mc u

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of ding but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 182-66-0660

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive
Dubois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. Ifproperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Z ZX ﬂ/) ihldgment Amount $ g /XE ) Z

1[03-F CZ/
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee
/Da‘ Sheriff

Poundage 2%

ﬁ// s ﬂ /ﬂ QJQ\ e 000

rothonotaryc??

‘Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 /f

120 North Keyser Avenue Recud 3.500 € 3700 - K \5/5'07
Scranton, PA 18504 C}WA z,Luw M Clerk of Jtidicial Records

570-347-1115 Ext. 202

IF 'SOCIAL SECURITY OR SUP LEME TAL SECURITY INCOME FUNDS ARE
DIRECTLY DEPOSITED INTO AN ACCOUNT . OF THE DEFENDANT, THE LEVY
AND ATTACHMENT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY FUNDS THAT MAY BE TRACED
TO SUCH DIRECT DEPOSITS. 1IN ADDITION, THE LEVY AND ATTACHMENT
'SHALL NOT INCLUDE $300.00 IN THE ACCOUNT OF THE DEFENDANT.




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Scranton, PA 18504

120 North Keyser Avenue
Plaintiff
Vs.
Matt E Reasinger

515 South Ave
Dubois, PA 15801

Defendant
Timberland Federal Credit Union
821 Beaver Drive

Dubois, PA 15801

Garnishee

: In the Court of Common Pleas of
: Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil
: Division

No: 2006-2110-CD

Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment
Against Garnishee,

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Pl ter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment Against Garnishee.

MZ/W

Patricia A. Cobb Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on thrg % day of %(@K

s

0 [

Kot

Kelly Lance, Notary Public

APR 02

" ‘9 ) ¢l
William A. Sfi&

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Emew
AAA,)

Oun 1K






PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

" Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs.
MATT E REASINGER

19748 FIELD ST
CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222

No Qo0s-allo-LD

Defendant(s)
\'A
W?Ch“ia Bank : PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
; 201 Beaver Drive : ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)
| Du Bois, PA .
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against MATT E REASINGER , 19748 FIELD ST. CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222

Defendant(s)
(3) And against Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)

(b) against

Garnishee(s),

| as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
J defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
! Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): R 0660;
) Judgment Amount $ & /2350

Interest 4. <7 5 ;2
; Clerks Fee
| Sheriff

Poundage
Total

| Prothonotary costs Ls7-00 7 s
‘ Dated ‘-
Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.

F ‘ 3_ A“%{'Dgo 00 Attorney for Plaintiff

SEP (CCD o writs
/me wuhamkShﬂ‘ﬂ'®\s 4,9 S}Um-gj 2‘%5 Main Street

Dickson City PA 18519




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of N
Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division
MATT E REASINGER ; ,
19748 FIELD ST No_ DOoE - A0 L))

CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

MATT E REASINGER , 19748 FIELD ST, CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222, Defendant(s)

‘ Plogos Sz Cawnter Lo Sov 2 ool

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are GERE-0660

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
| 1. Date of Entry
l 2. Notice of mailing on filed.

And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
| any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
! 3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
: named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount $ /Y [23.50

\ Dated Interest i, R€9. 52
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee

? Sheriff
Poundage 2%
— Total

Prothonotary costs

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
245 Main Street

Dickson City, PA 18519

570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Clerk of Judicial Recorﬂs -~

Sheriff / Deputy



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County Pennsylvania

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519

Plaintiff

Vs.

Matt E Reasinger
19748 Field St
Cornelius, NC 28031

Defendant
Vs.

Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA

Garnishee

. captioned matter.

| Date: K5 -/& - 70

Civil Division

File No. 2006-2110-CD

7 FlL

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-

Signature: ZM

Print Name: /%4—,44 /s ,,4 s /,757.
Address: 245 Main Street

Dickson City PA 18519
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202
Supreme Court ID No: 39688

E
E@ =Lk Mo
o, willam k‘eﬁﬁg‘fwﬁs



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

245 Main Street : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
VS.
No._ Doo<c - [[0-~C))

MATT E REASINGER :

19748 FIELD ST : Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222 : Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.

Defendant(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): MATT E REASINGER; is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors® Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended;

That the defendant(s): MATT E REASINGER,; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s): MATT E REASINGER; is(are) unknown.

obb?
Subgcribed before me this/ 7 ‘>4</day of ﬁ W 20__ /i 0
ek

Stéphaffie Kulick — Notary Public

atricia A.

NOTARIAL SEAL
STEPHANE KULICK A ;
Notary Public F‘ L
GITY OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY 5 ] "QZ e
. My Commission Expires Jun 21, SE? 05

v jam A. Shaw
moﬂkmcm of Gourts



FILED

SEP 03 2010

am A Shaw
prstoncianiClerk o Couts

— .

JA32 JAIRATOR
NILIUX INAHA3T 2

lkduq yirpais
YTRUOD ARUANANA J JOTHART2 30 vTi)
$H0% 1S ny, enlaxd raiceimme) M




To Deputy 9/8/10

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA Keomn
NO: 06-2110-CD 201
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
MATT E. REASINGER

TO:WACHOVIA BANK, Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIESTO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 2/01/201QRUSH HEARING: PAGE: 107563

DEFENDANT: WACHOVIA BANK, Garnishee F ‘ LED

ADDRESS: 201 BEAVER DRIVE 3
DUBOIS_PA 15801 4 F{P ’9"’5\0
ALTERNATE ADDRESS SEP 30
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE William A. Sha:
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
K Cflos = v [ Reswm_ O0FFiIC
ATTEMPTS §9.18- 30 bosgd . BB o y m_ B

™~ C/HMS pay/S . 3210 WA oveprein Va4
SHERIFF'S RETURN

now,  9-30-/0 AT _//50 _ am/@N) SERVED THE WITHIN
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIESTO GARNISHEE ON WACHOVIA BANK, Garnishee, DEFENDANT
BY HANDING TO /Waf/ /776 7 mal- I V]ANAGIN G b rrec}[oﬂ;

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED 020 /B EMOLLDHVQ D ois @1_ LS80/

NOwW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIESTO GARNISHEE FOR WACHOVIA BANK, Garnishee

" AT (ADDRESS)

NOwW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO WACHOVIA BANK, Gamishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers: CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY: %M, YN
DAY OF 2010 Deputy Signature  § /

Qe(ome_ W - Mw[m,
Print Deputy Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Dkt Pg. 107563 20f2
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. NO. 06-2110-CD
-VsS-
MATT E. REASINGER WRIT OF EXECUTION/
TO:WACHOVIA BANK, Garnishee INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW OCTOBER 5, 2010 MAILED THE WITHIN:

WRIT NOTICE, WRIT, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION, INTERROGATORIE
TO MATT E. REASINGER

AT: 19748 FIELD ST., CORNELIUS, NC 28031

IN THE S.AS.E.

D
9 OCT 07 @

William A. Shaw )
erothonotary/Clerk of Couris



by

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 107583
NO: 08-2110-CD
SERVICES 2
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIESTO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
VS.

DEFENDANT: MATT E. REASINGER

TO:WACHOQVIA BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN
L ______________________________________________________________ |

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE COMM.FINANCIAL 54485 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS COMM.FINANCIAL 54485 43.44
~ Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2010

Sheriff @



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. ; Civil Division
MATT E REASINGER ‘ : .
19748 FIELD ST : No_D0n€ = 210 <L)

CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222 '
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. ) o : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Gamishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

MATT E REASINGER , 19748 FIELD ST, CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222, Defendant(s) /
\ o
' PJZQM/L SM éﬂ/ﬂ«w“@l 2 & /

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), mcludmg but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are GEE®-0660

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

| Judgment Amount $_ K /23 50
Dated Interest i, BEG. S
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee i
Sheriff
Poundage 2%

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
245 Main Street 2 ,,/*MA Qizho

Dickson City, PA 18519 Recer o, 7% Clerk of Judicial Recorﬁ’
570-347-1115 Ext. 202 cived this writ this__ 5"~ day
, of_Le7 AD_ Zys

At =2 S AMPM) Sheriff / Deputy
_ gé%/ St o
Herl
Ay [y Herr

- Total
722 A/é/%{/ﬁ/ - Prothono rycosts 7%0




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : Civil Division
MATT E REASINGER : .
19748 FIELD ST : No JOo& - 2110 L/

CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222 i
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

_ Defendant(s)
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
To satisfy the judgmeni, interest and costs against :

MATT E REASINGER , 19748 FIELD ST, CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222, Defendant(s) ‘ /

k Plogor SM éﬂ//@w/@l Lo Soo Ao Voo -

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are GE-0660

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. Ifproperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount $_ K /23 <o
Dated : Interest [, 8EG. 2
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee
Sheriff
Poundage 2%

Total
' %A/é/ , | Prothono rycosts 0760

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 ,J
245 Main Street ’1 LR fius 3))0

Dickson City, PA 18519 . N ,A  Clerk of Judicial Recorﬂ‘
570-347-1115 Ext. 202 Received this writ this day

of _lipr  AD_ oo

A t—-—“)’.ﬂ_A‘M?@iM) Sheriff / Deputy

_&UZZ,/ v Y%
Sheriff %7 Y/ MJf W




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. : ~ Civil Division
MATT E REASINGER : 9 .
19748 FIELD ST No_dOo& = A10 ~L))

CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
" Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,

TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

MATT E REASINGER , 19748 FIELD ST, CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222, Defendant(s) /
v/
: p«ZGM/L 5 2V 2as éﬂ.//ﬁ,w/-@l VZa Soo /mﬂ “

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are SERE-0660

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry
2. Notice of mailing on - filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has beenissued;

(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

3. Ifproperty of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount $_ ¥ /23 <o
Dated Interest i, 8EG. S
(Seal) : Clerk’s Fee
Sheriff
Poundage 2%

— % ﬁff/ Total ,
e itr 77 Lo fZ{” Prothonotary costs A97.60
Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688

245 Main Street ' ' -4 4 ﬁ;{’wﬁu U3zho

Dickson City, PA 18519 Clerk of Judicial Recere—"~ -
570:347-1115 Ext. 202 Recelved this writ thls ; 2 day
. AD._ 720 Sheriff / Depu
At__JL__A’M@ i

Oy sz A tusdins
Sheriff O R



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

Plaintiff : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Vs. ‘ : Civil Division
MATT E REASINGER : .
19748 FIELD ST N DOog = 210 L0

CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) :
Vs. : (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Clearfield,
TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against :

MATT E REASINGER , 19748 FIELD ST, CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222, Defendant(s) /

' Plosor Sawu Coneniien Lo oo Vol -

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are SEEE-0660

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:
1. Date of Entry ‘
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Judgment Amount $_ N /23 <0
Dated Interest ' [, EETG. S
(Seal) Clerk’s Fee
Sheriff
Poundage 2%

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 / ,
245 Main Street }- (i 4. /%:[MA QB) 10
Dickson City, PA 18519 Clerk of Judicial Recor§™" N Ald

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 Recexveqt};lstwgtthxs J g My
7P, Sheriff / Deputy

A . » | Total |
Z«é(ﬂ% M : - Prothonc?ry costs Ap7.€0

N




\ Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)

\ .
| PA RCP 3101 to 3149
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
245 Main Street : Clearfield County Pennsylvania
| Dickson City PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff
Vs. No: 2006-2110-CD
} Matt E Reasinger
1 19748 Field St
Cornelius, NC 28031
Defendant
Vs. Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

PN R WD

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




L)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

245 Main Street : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs.

No. QOOL-Q//0 -CPp

MATT E REASINGER
19748 FIELD ST
CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

Defendant(s)
Vs.
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name

Address

Telephone Number



To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy. or attachment:
€)) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. [ desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[1(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. Iclaim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of
$

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) (Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY



Writ of Execution — (Money Judgment)
PA RCP 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of
245 Main Street : Clearfield County Pennsylvania
Dickson City PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff
Vs. No: 2006-2110-CD
Matt E Reasinger
19748 Field St

Cornelius, NC 28031

Defendant
Vs. Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption

Bibles, School books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment
Most wages and unemployment benefits

Social Security Benefits

Certain retirement funds and accounts

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

9 N OV L

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield County:




.

+

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

245 Main Street : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Civil Division
Plaintiff :
Vs. )
MATT E REASINGER No._Q0OC-I//0 ~CL
19748 FIELD ST

CORNELIUS, NC 28031-8222

Writ of Execution (Money Judgment)

Defendant(s)
Vs.
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or rights.

If you have claimed an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) fill out the attached claim form
and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name

Address

Telephone Number



To the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania:
I, the defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1)  From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

a. 1desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
[1(1) Set aside in kind (specify property to be se aside in kind):

[ 1(2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

b. I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis for exemption)

(2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following
exemptions:

a. My statutory exemption: [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify
property):

b. Social Security Benefits on deposit in the amount of
$

c. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption)

$

I request a court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of hearing should be given to me at:

(Address) (Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Ss 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Date:

(Defendant)

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519

Plaintiff
Matt E Reasinger
19748 Field St
Cornelius, NC 28031
Defendant(s) :
Vs
Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA
Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No. 2006-2110-CD

Interrogatories in Attachment

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor Matt E Reasinger # 000-00- 0660.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after

service upon you, Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and

account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #17?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to

Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



4)

>)

6)

7)

8)

9)

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or

attach a copy of the same).

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

By %/ L;/é Y, cﬁ Z%

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
245 Main Street

Dickson City PA 18519
570-347-1115 Ext. 202




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
245 Main Street
Dickson City PA 18519

Plaintiff
Matt E Reasinger
19748 Field St
Cornelius, NC 28031

Defendant(s) :
Vs

Wachovia Bank
201 Beaver Drive
Du Bois, PA

Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

No. 2006-2110-CD

Interrogatories in Attachment

RE: Execution of Judgment against your depositor Matt E Reasinger # 000-00- 0660.

You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the Defendant possess any
bank accounts, joint or individual, that were in your custody or control? Please
specify joint or individual account. Please list the legal title of any such account(s)
and the primary account holder and if known whether joint account is entireties

property.

2) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, what was the balance and
account number of the bank account(s) identified in Interrogatory #17?

3) At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, please list the average daily
balance in the past five (5) months for each such account identified in your answer to
Interrogatories number one (1) and two (2) above.



4)

3)

6)

7

8)

9)

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did the bank account(s) that
the Defendant possessed contain funds derived solely from social security funds
and/or disability funds?

At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant(s) transfer or deliver
any property or money to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent, and if so, what was the consideration therefore?

At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to the Depositor’s
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Depositor against you?

At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you have, share, or utilize
any safe-deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title, securities, notes, coupons,
receivable, license, or collateral in which there was an interest claimed by
Defendant(s)?

Identify every other account (not previously noted) titled in the name of Defendant(s)
in which you believe Defendant(s) have an interest in whole of part, whether or not
styled as a payroll account, individual retirement account, tax account, lottery
account, partnership account, joint or tenants by entirety account, insurance account,
trust or escrow account, attorney’s account, or otherwise.

To the extent that you’re above answers depend in whole or part on documents,
account records, or other papers or electronic data, describe each in exact detail (or
attach a copy of the same).

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

By éé zg//g/% Z«//

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
245 Main Street

- Dickson City PA 18519
570-347-1115 Ext. 202




SIRLIN GALLOGLY & LESSER, P.C.
By: Jon C. Sirlin, Esquire
Identification No.: 17498

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2100
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 864-9700

Attorney for Garnishee

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS,
INC.
Vs.

MATT E. REASINGER
and

WACHOVIA BANK, A DIVISION OF
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., GARNISHEE

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

|

William A. Shavs ?
Prothonctary/Clerk of Cours |
|

. NO. 2006-2110-CD

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Wachovia Bank, a Division of Wells Fargo

Bank, N.A., Garnishee in the above-captioned matter)

Date:

JON C AIRLIN
Attorney for'Garnishee
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SIRLIN GALLOGLY & LESSER, P.C.
By: Jon C. Sirlin, Esquire
Identification No.: 17498

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2100
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 864-9700

Attorney for Garnishee

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INC. : COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

VS. :
MATT E. REASINGER NO. 2006-2110-CD

I T R

e ; - o) Vo,
WACHOVIA BANK, A DIVISION OF : 4 Tt /0‘9352 mm
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., GARNISHEE . : @

viilliam A. Show

Crothonotany/Glerk of Courts

ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
TO: COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., Plaintiff

1. No.
2. At the time of service of the Writ, Defendant maintained the following accounts and
balances:

Account titled in the name of Liz Abegail L. Dela Torres, Matthew E. Reasinger.
The total sum of $279.19 has been restricted pursuant to this Writ. Pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the deposit agreement between the bank and the depositor, the bank claims a priority
lien in, and a right of set-off against the account consisting of $100.00 Legal Processing Charge,
leaving a balance for execution purposes of $179.19. In addition, pursuant to 42 Pa.C.S.A. Section
2503, a garnishee’s attorney fee in the minimum amount of $300.00 is authorized and will be
deducted from the attached funds. '

Garnishee is unable to determine from its records whether this is an entireties
account or a joint account. Garnishee incorporates herein by reference its New Matter as set forth
below.

3.-6. No.

7. (Q) If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon

deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law?

(A) No.




8. (Q) If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds
on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general

monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237

(Aj In addition to any amounts disclosed above, if any, as of the date of the
execution of the Verification to these Answer an account titled Liz Abegail L. Dela Torres,
Matthew E. Reasinger contained the sum of $300.00, which is not being held because Garnishee
believes that it is exempt pursuant to Section 8123 of the Judicial Code, 42 Pa.C.S. Section 8123.

NEW MATTER

- YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO THE ENCLOSED NEW MATTER
WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS OF SERVICE THEREOF OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

9. Garnishee incorporates by reference its Answers to Interrogatories one through eight

above as though fully set forth herein.

10.  As set forth above, the account titled Liz Abegail L. Dela Torres, Matthew E.
Reasinger is titled to either tenants by the entireties or to joint tenants and as such may be exempt or
immune from attachment. Garnishee is unable to determine from its records as to the appropriate
designation of the account. If the parties to the insfrument are husband and wife, then such asset is
an entireties asset and is not subject to execution pursuant to a judgment against either party, but
only pursuant to a judgment against both parties. If the assets are titled to joint tenants, the asséts
cannot be executed upon without competent proof by Plaintiff that the attached assets belong to the
judgment debtor and without an appropriate Order of Court directing the Garnishee to permit

execution against such assets by Plaintiff iy whole or in p ishee will stay further action

pending a hearing and determination by the appropriate/Court.

JON €. SIRLIN
Attorney for Garnishee

Date:
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SIRLIN GALLOGLY & LESSER, P.C
By: Jon C. Sirlin, Esquire, 1.D. No.: 17498
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2100
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 864-9700

Attorney for Garnishee

FILED

DEC 10 2[]10
? }: ' §° [
;  William A. Shaw
Frothonotary/Clerk of Courts

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS
Vs.

MATT E. REASINGER
and

WACHOVIA BANK, A DIVISION |
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., GARNISHEE

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

: NO. 2006-2110-CD

: ATTORNEY 1D #17498

BILL OF COSTS OF GARNISHEE, WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.

Garnishee, Wachovia Bank, N.A., hereby bills the following costs to the fund attached and
will be satisfied therefrom, as authorized by 42 Pa.C.S.A. Section 2503:

Garnishee's fee pursuant to

42 Pa. C.S.A Section 2503: $179.19
Notary Charges: $§ 0.00
Entry of Appearance: § 0.00
Answers to Interrogatories: $ 0.00
Order to Discontinue or Satisfy: $§ 0.00
Other: $ 0.00
TOT% /$179.19
JON C. SI
Attorney foff Gartishee
Costs are hereby taxed in the amount of $ this day of , 2010.

PROTHONOTARY

BY:




JON C. SIRLIN
TIMOTHY A. GALLOGLY
PETER A. LESSER*

JOHN D. BENSON*
SUSAN J. KUPERSMITH*{
STEPHEN R. KURENS*}
DANA S. PLON*
DOROTHY A. HAMILL*
LISA M. RUTENBERG***
JERRY 1. DREW#**
KIERSTIN M. LANGE*
ADAM NACHMANI*

t COUNSEL

* PA & NJ BAR
** PA & NY BAR
*** PA,NJ & MD

SIRLIN GALLOGLY & LESSER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

woF
00 /<\9( '

a c\V‘J

December 2, 2010

PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
123 S. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2100
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 864-9700
FAX 7215) 864-9669

NEW JERSEY OFFICE
102 BROWNING LANE
EBUILDING C
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003
(356) 616-1900
FAX (856) 216-7459

Clearfield County Prothonotary
Court of Common Pleas

1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:  Commonwealth Financial Systems vs. Matt E. Reasinger WF Case No. 33357610
and Wachovia Bank, N.A., Garnishee

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herein please find an original and one copy of the Bill of Costs of Garnishee,
Wachovia Bank, N.A., with respect to the above-captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record
and return the date-stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

\3yo
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Sincerely,
. SIRLIN
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» Westlaw.
42 Pa.C.S.A. § 2503

Page 1
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Purdon's Pennsylvania Statutes and Consolidated Statutes Currentness QoG TN &

Title 42 Pa.C.S.A. Judiciary and Judicial Procedure (Refs & Annos)
! Part II. Organization

(L\\, N G

Subpart B. Other Structural Provisions - Suwpw
Sg Chapter 25. Representation of Litigants N
<@ Subchapter A. General Provisions Q?—au‘ Mo ¢ ~ -y

= § 2503. Right of participants to receive counsel fees

The following participants shall be entitled to a reasonable counsel fee as part of the taxable costs of the matter:

(1) The holder of bonds of a private corporation who successfully recovers due and unpaid interest, the liabil-
ity for the payment of which was denied by the corporation.

(2) A garnishee who enters an appearance in a matter which is discontinued prior to answer filed.

(3) A garnishee who is found to have in his possession or control no indebtedness due to or other property of
the debtor except such, if any, as has been admitted by answer filed.

(4) A possessor of property claimed by two or more other persons, if the possessor interpleads the rival
claimants, disclaims all interest in the property and disposes of the property as the court may direct.

(5) The prevailing party in an interpleader proceeding in connection with execution upon a judgment.

(6) Any participant who is awarded counsel! fees as a sanction against another participant for violation of any
general rule which expressly prescribes the award of counsel fees as a sanction for dilatory, obdurate or vexa-
tious conduct during the pendency of any matter.

(7) Any participant who is awarded counsel fees as a sanction against another participant for dilatory, obdur-
ate or vexatious conduct during the pendency of a matter.

(8) Any participant who is awarded counsel fees out of a fund within the jurisdiction of the court pursuant to
any general rule relating to an award of counsel fees from a fund within the jurisdiction of the court.

© 2010 Thomson Reuters. No Claim to Orig. US Gov. Works.
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(9) Any participant who is awarded counsel fees because the conduct of another party in commencing the mat-
ter or otherwise was arbitrary, vexatious or in bad faith.

(10) Any other participant in such circumstances as may be specified by statute heretofore or hereafter en-
acted.

CREDIT(S)
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Source: Derived from act of April 22, 1863 (P.L. 527), § 1 (12 P.S. § 2999), act of May 3, 1866 (P.L.
116), § 1 (15 P.S. § 108), act of June 11, 1885 (P.L. 107), § 1 (12 P.S. § 3000), act of April 29, 1891
(P.L.35),§ 1 (12 P.S. § 3001), act of June 22, 1931 (P.L. 883), § 13 (12 P.S. § 2370), and act of May
21, 1943 (P.L. 471) (No. 211), § 1 (12 P.S. § 583). See also Bata v. Central-Penn National Bank of
Philadelphia, 448 Pa. 355, 379 n. 29 (1972).
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of

245 Main Street : Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil
Dickson City, PA 18519 : Division ’
Plaintiff : No: 2006-2110-CD
Vs
Matt E Reasinger : Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment ‘
19748 Field St :  Against the Garnishee.
Cornelius, NC28031 . |
7 Defendant
¢ Vs !

I

WachoviaBank FILED 921@7@ Vu

201 Beaver Drive

Du Bois, PA - M a9 JCC
6 D\EC 202 CO‘\A:?

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of rts

Garnishee

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Dissolve the Attachment Against the Garnishee.
I

Thank you, "

_ 4 /
Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County
€

Sworn and subscribed before me on this 2nd day of December, 2010
)/

" Stept¥nie Kulick- Notary Public

B

NGTARIAL SEAL
: STEPHANIE KULICK
B Notary Public
L CITY OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY
& My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2012

V)



FILED

DEC 20 2010

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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